features
.55 Cv flow capacity.
“VeriClean” low sulfur high purity
316L Stainless Steel™, which
enhances electropolishing, welding,
and corrosion resistance.
Internally threadless and springless.
Ideal for low vapor pressure gases.

1/4” FS 2.78 (70.6 mm) Optional
Dimensional Drawing Flow Curve
Ordering Information
955 L VESPS FSMM
BASIC SERIES
955
OPTIONAL FEATURES
BL008 = Bleed Valve .008 Orifice
BL015 = Bleed Valve .015 Orifice
LK = LockOut-TagOut*
PM = Panel Mount**
VESP = Vespel® Seat***
PEEK = PEEK™ Seat
2.78 = 2.78" End-To-End (1/4" FS Only)
FSMM = 1/4" Face Seal, Male in-Male out
FSFF = 1/4" Face Seal, Female in-Female out
FSFM = 1/4" Face Seal, Female in-Male out
FSMF = 1/4" Face Seal, Male in-Female out
FS8MM= 1/2" Face Seal, Male in-Male out
FS8FF = 1/2" Face Seal, Female in-Female out
FS8FM = 1/2" Face Seal, Female in-Male out
FS8MF = 1/2" Face Seal, Male in-Female out
TS = 1/4" Tube Stub
TS6 = 3/8" Tube Stub
TS8 = 1/2" Tube Stub
MATERIAL
S = 316L VAR Stainless Steel
H = Hastelloy C-22®
TYPE
G = Toggle
I = Indicating Handwheel
L = Lever
M = Mini Lever
* LockOut-TagOut Clamp for M Type Valves
LockOut-TagOut Bracket for G Type Valves
** Not available with Indicating Handwheel (I)
*** Recommended for Nitrous Oxide (N20) Service
 Note: See Valve Selection Guide for multiple porting selections.
CONNECTIONS
Hastelloy C-22® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
Elgiloy® is a registered trademark of Elgiloy Company.
PEEK™ is a registered trademark of Victrex plc.
Nitrogen gas was used for flow curves.
2.96
(75.2 mm)
1/4 FS-M
OUTLET
1/4 FS-F
INLET
Ø1.50
(38.1 mm)
2.65
(67.3 mm)
.44
(11.2 mm)
1.25 SQ
(32 mm)
#10 - 32 UNF - 2B
4 PL
.708
(18 mm)
1.00
(25.4 mm)
In
st
ru
m
en
ta
tio
n
FLOW (scfm)